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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Dario, Arthur, Noor

Year 1 – Oliver, Seth, Harry

Year 2 – Skylar, Macy-Jean, Kishan

Year 3 – Lily D, Emma, Arlo

Year 4 – Anais, Edie, Josh

Year 5 – Xavier, Ben, Samson

Year 6 – Rosie, Lucas LT, Cameron

Message from the Headteacher
Dear Parents,

Please note the new dates in the diary for Sports
Day. We are holding two separate days: 7th June for
Reception Class and KS1 and 14th June for KS2 pupils.
We are hoping to welcome parents of our Reception
and Year 1 children, at different times, as it is their first
Sports Day at Holy Trinity and also the parents of our
Year 6 pupils, as it is their last. However, we are
awaiting further announcements from the Department
of Education, as current guidance does not permit
spectators in school. I have also attached next year’s
holiday dates for your information. A huge thank you
to the PTA for organising WOW Days to Hill End for
Years 1, 2 3 and Reception. Please note theses date
are now included in Dates for your Diary.

Great fun was had today, as the children enjoyed
running a mile to begin our wellbeing and fitness
term. Years 5 and 6 were also able to resume
swimming lessons this week, it is so lovely to be
getting back to normal!

Holy Trinity are taking part in the ‘Royal Mail's Heroes
Stamp Design Competition’. This is a national
competition to honour heroes of the coronavirus
pandemic. All children aged 4-14 years can participate,
and eight lucky pupils from across the UK will see their
designs made into official stamps. There are prizes
available for the 8 winners and 120 additional runners
up. Keep an eye out for further information next week
and if you think your child might be interested, please
request an official entry form via the office or your class
teacher. The closing date of the competition is
28th May.

A big thank you to Mrs Risi and The North Oxfordshire
Community Food Bank, who kindly shared a donation
of children’s toothpaste and toothbrushes. These have
been sent home with our younger children today. We
are pleased to have our school photographer in next
Friday, 7th May, to take individual and group
shots. Unfortunately, in order to follow Covid protocol,
we are unable to invite siblings who are not in school.

Wishing you a lovely Bank Holiday weekend.
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A Prayer of Compassion
God in heaven, 
We offer our deepest appreciation                                                                            
for the many blessings you shower 
upon us every day. 
We are truly humbled by the bounty 
of your graces. 
Through this prayer, we ask for the 
compassion to follow the inspiring 
example of the good Samaritan. 
Help us to embrace and bring 
comfort to those suffering 
immensely overseas. 

Amen

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


Our Well Being and Fitness Term Has Stared with
Our ‘Run A Mile’



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Spring Term

Friday 7th May Individual School Photographs (NEW)

Monday 17th May Reception and Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Friday 28th May Break up for Half Term

Monday 7th June

Well Being Week

KS1 & Reception Sports Day (NEW)

Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 8th June Year 1 Trip to Hill End (NEW)

Wednesday 9th June Year 3 Trip to Hill End (NEW)

Friday 11th June Year 2 Trip to Hill End (NEW)

Monday 14th June KS2 Sports Day (NEW)

Tuesday 15th June Reception Trip to Hill End (NEW)

Wednesday 16th June Year 5 Everdon Residential

Tuesday 22nd June Whole School Transition Day

Wednesday 23rd June Parents’ Evening

Thursday 24th June Parents’ Evening

Saturday 26th June First Holy Communion 11am

Wednesday 7th July Year 4 Everdon Residential

Thursday 8th and Friday 9th July Reception and KS1 Additional Transition Days

Monday 5th July Provisional date for Year 6 End of Year Performance (NEW)

Friday 9th July Chipping Norton Transition Day

Friday 16th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm



HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL 

SCHOOL TERM DATES - SEPTEMBER 2021 - JULY 2022 

AUTUMN TERM 2021 

(Wednesday 1st September - Whole School INSET) 

Thursday 2nd September Reception and Year 6 Pupils Only 

Friday 3rd September All Pupils in School 

(Friday 22nd October & Monday 1st November - INSET) 

HALF TERM – Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 

Tuesday 2nd November – Friday 17th December (12.05pm finish)  

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Monday 20th December – Monday 3rd January 

SPRING TERM – 2022 

(Tuesday 4th January - INSET) 

Wednesday 5th January – Friday 18th February 

HALF TERM - Monday 21st February - Friday 25th February 

Monday 28th February – Friday 8th April (12.05pm finish) 

EASTER BREAK – Monday 11th April - Friday 22nd April  

SUMMER TERM – 2022 

Monday 25th April – Friday 27th May 
(Bank Holiday – Monday 2nd May, Thursday 2nd & Friday 3rd June) 

HALF TERM – Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

Monday 6th June – Wednesday 20th July (12.05pm finish) 
(Thursday 21st July - INSET) 

INSET DAYS 

Wednesday 1st September 

Friday 22nd October 

Monday 1st November 

Tuesday 4th January 

Thursday 21st July 


